SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4383/ 1593-95

Dated: 06 67/19.

Sh.Devender Kumar R/O H.No. H-64,Kutakpur Rohai, Shamsabad, Agra, Uttar Pardesh – 283125.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005

Sir,

This is reference to your application seeking information from PIO, Directorate of Higher Education, Delhi was received in this office on 23/06/2017, and ID No. 4383 was allotted by this office. The instant RTI was transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) is as under:-

Information provided as per available records in the office

Information related to Technical Deploma level courses is available in the Approval Process Handbook of AICTE 2017-18 which is available at AICTE website **www.aicte-india.org**.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

(AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO(RTI) DTTE

Copy to the followings for further necessary action at their end please:-

1. The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

2. PIO. Directorate of Higher Education, B- Wing, 2nd Floor, 5- Sham Nath Marg, Delhi - 110054

C. 15 (24) DHE/PTE/ 14-1 3 N/B / 15 por GOVERNMENT OF DELHI directorate of education RELOGIA, (ROOM NO-220), OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054 No.DETECTATION NO 12 6 6 67 doin (11) The Public Information Officer Education (2000) - 200 In the Hieral Area, ministration of the state of th Sub: Trousfer of RTi application files by Mr. / Ma. under seed to 5(3) of KTI has 1005. The fee of Rs. 10/- has been deposited by the applicant vide Bucker's Charges Ho. /Dr. No/UPO No/Cash receipt No. dated drawn; on bank

Shr/Masian.

Please and enclosed herewith on RII application in original as mentioned in the subject. The requested reformation fully/partly for Q.No. falls/fall under the jurisdiction of your office/department. Hence the application is being transferred to your office a/c 6(3) of RFI Act, 2005. Further necessary action in the matter may please be taken at your and and the requested information may kindly be made available to the applicant.

In course case and high prime recommendation, it may please be further transferred to the concerned Publishers and agrees where the authors souther is more closely connected; directly armed to the control of the control

Parket the street of the first

THE STUDIES OF STREET PROPERTY OF A STREET OF Cape to the first to the force our about the control of the work of the analysis of

With the antiferences of the constant of the substitution partly fairly will be supplied by the abov mentificati Public secretifis (TDs as an under perigins to their jurisdiction. If you do not servive now interpopulation, the first persons to their inflantation in you do not servive now interpopulation, the first present of the concerned first Appairs and interpopulation of the concerned first Appairs and interpolation of the Roll and the spirit and the concerned first Appairs and the Roll appairs to the concerned first Appairs and the Roll appairs to the Roll appair of the Spirit and the concerned first Appairs and the Roll appairs to the Spirit and the Roll apparent to the concerned the the transfer of the Spirit and the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the concerned the transfer of the Roll apparent to the Roll apparent t Educatific/fixt, the cost as some, where it was do 220, and Secretariat, Deihi-54

an the property was a property of the second of the second

that he stold has been a congression as the contract of A transfer of the state of the provided to the large of evaluation of the figure of the con-

carrows applies with fall work for an probable of the second of the of the All Entricity for which the school of the book of of our managers, as the opposition in

with the supercutted due in actional interest in the control of Cover to be increased. There is According to the object of the contract with the contract of TO BE A STATE OF THE WORLD OF THE STATE OF THE SECOND OF

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION B-WING, 2ND FLOOR, 5-SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

No.15(24)/DHE/RTI/17-18/ 2677-81

То

1/The PIO, Dte. of Trg. & Tech. Education, GNCTD, Muni Maya Ram Marg 16/13/ Pitampura, Delhi-110088.

- 2. The PIO, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Delhi-110078.
- 3. The PIO, Ambedkar University, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.
- 4. The PIO, National Law University, Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi-78.
- 5. The PIO, University of Delhi, Chhatra Marg, Maurice Nagar, Delhi-07.

Sub: Transfer of application ID No.1301 & 1302 of Sh. Devender Kumar under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam.

Please find enclosed herewith two applications received under RTI Act, 2005 filed by Sh. Devender Kumar r/o Kutakpur, Rohai, Shamsabad, Agra, Uttar Pardesh-283125 transferred by PIO, Dte. of Education vide their letter dated 14/6/17 which was received in this office on 16/6/17 and transferred by PIO, Dte. of Education (Private School Branch) vide their letter dated 08/06/17 which was received in this office on 15/6/17 resectively.

Since the requested information does not pertain or held by this office and is closely connected with your Department/University, the instant application is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 with request to provide the information to the applicant directly. If it does not come under the jurisdiction of your Department/University, it may be transferred to the public authority to which the subject matter is closely connected directly under intimation to the applicant.

AS SECOND

Yours faithfully,

Public Information Officer Phone No.23980220

No.15(24)/DHE/RTI/17-18/

Dated:

Copy for information to:

1. Sh. Devender Kumar r/o Kutakpur, Rohai, Shamsabad, Agra, Uttar Pardesh-283125.

233/20/13

Public Information Officer Phone No.23980220 DEHRIZINE 26 60 L

TA No. 1201

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (PRIVATE SCHOOL BRANCH) OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI – 110054.

No DE/15/ACT/RTJ/ID-14481/2016/ 15855-56

Dated: 08/06/2019

Tα		1			11	17.4	100	
,	Publi	c infor	matic	on Off	icer		4	
	1/	HQ				Highe	r Edi	ucatio
	1 (44)			10 350	100	1.4-		• .

Dte. of Education, Delhi

Sub. Transfer of ap	oplication Ful	I having <i>ID</i>	No. 14481	dated 06	/06/2017 fr	em <i>Mr.</i>	/Ms. Devend	der Kur	naj
under section 6(3) o	f RTI Act, 20	05. The fe	e of Rs.10/-	has been	deposited	by the	applicant vid	e Bank	er's
cheque/Demand Dr	aft No. /IPC	No. / Ca	ash Receipt	No.(Rs.	10/)	dated	06/06/2017	drawn	on
Bank.			★3			r			

Sir/Madam,

U

0

Please find enclosed herewith application in original as mentioned in the subject. The requested information Full falls/fall under the jurisdiction of your Office/Department. Hence the application is being transferred to you u/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Further necessary action in the matter may please be taken at your end & the requested information may kindly be made available to the applicant.

In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the concerned Public Authority (to which the subject matter is more closely connected) directly under intimation to the applicant.

Yours/faithfully,

(V. K. Gaur)

Public Information Officer (PSB)

Encl: Application in Original.

Copy to Sh. Devender Kumar, Kutakpur,Rohai, Shamsabad, Agra, Uttar Pardesh - 283125 with the information that the requisite information would be furnished by the above mentioned Public Authorities/Officers as the matter pertains to them. If you do not receive the information within the stipulated time or you are not satisfied with the information, you may file an appeal u/s 19 of RTI Act, 2005 with the concerned First Appellate Authority.

Sh. Kamelvain

Public Information Officer (PSB)

plististe-up

- 1) DDB(School)
- 3) Middley much
- 4) DBTB' Boheaters

30 70 1831 25 WELL MOTHERS 2319 - BUILD AS-H 3. pla Medial Mental 3 delos antiles. (९) पार्थ्यकम् (अर्टाल्येवितारण) सिंह-डे मिल गुणावत्ता, परिमा (6) सिवाद अणात्मी समाम समाम समाम (4) Theripho Marker (Blanks) 10 उपराष्ट्र वर्गायु HINDER SINKER HIDINGER JOHNIE THE TO GOOD & GOOD & भारत एक्टरी जारेटीय सीरिय स्थापि की स्वितिक । कार्या के स्थारी का क्ष्मिल के हाया 1.6.3 के जिला के जिला के प्राप्ती पर स्वतः भिन्न अपनि 2317/Rti | 05/6/12 STATES &N (महम्मूम निक्शाला के सहसमा मा मध्यता के मिलमें) उन्माकान के माध्यम भर्म होता है। अमादार हिन्द्र भेटारी जमादाका में नाहरा हुन ने पारंगामें THUNG (3 (14) 12 / SILVER PARIS) 2014 PITE C. Yay To light with the posterior with action of the ने उपराव्ध- काराये. om - 2 अभिवास्तार्था होती हैं क्वमा मुवा विवस्ता स्वारित कि ति तामास कि उतिमाल कि ति कि कि कि कि कि 17 15 4 1031) 2004 Washing 18 Chings on 18414 : Pabl 198/ tills of the house of the files of the 100pl, 2018 pt 13818

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (PRIVATE SCHOOL BRANCH)
OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI – 110054.

No. DE/15/ACT/RTI/ID-14481/2016/ IS855-S6
To,
The Public Information Officer
1. HQ 2. Higher Education
Dte. of Education, Delhi
Sub: Transfer of application Full having ID No.
under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. The fee of R

Sub: Transfer of application **Full** having *ID No. 14481* dated 06/06/2017 from *Mr./Mş. Devender Kuma* under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. The fee of Rs.10/- has been deposited by the applicant vide Banker' cheque/Demand Draft No. /IPO No. / Cash Receipt No.(Rs. 10/-.....) dated 06/06/2017 drawn o Bank.

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith application in original as mentioned in the subject. The requeste information Full falls/fall under the jurisdiction of your Office/Department. Hence the application is bein transferred to you u/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Further necessary action in the matter may please be taken a your end & the requested information may kindly be made available to the applicant.

In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the concerne Public Authority (to which the subject matter is more closely connected) directly under intimation to the applicant.

V

Public information Officer (PSI

Dated: 08/06/2012

Encl: Application in Original.

Copy to: Sh. Devender Kumar, Kutakpur,Rohai, Shamsabad, Agra, Uttar Pardesh - 283125 with the information that the requisite information would be furnished by -the above mentioned Pub Authorities/Officers as the matter pertains to them. If you do not receive the information within the stipulated time or you are not satisfied with the information, you may file an appeal u/s 19 of RTI Ac 2005 with the concerned First Appellate Authority.

Public Information Officer (PS

WELL PROTHERS 2319 - BUILD AD-H OTHES FIRE 880, (8) 41644 (1177 PLC1847) (318-3 APET 23/01900(1), 49/41) (क) सिक्षां अधारही अगम भावणी (का They but promise (Demis 10 अपराष्ट्र वर्गाति उपरायम् THINOTHE STATES FOR THINGS INTERESTED TO POSTA & STATES OF PRINCIPAL SO PRINCIPAL S क्षाति १ स्थात क्षाति स्थिति स्थिति क्षाति क 11.3.3 80 M के 1911 की पर एक 1911 के 1911 के 1911 के 1911 के 1911 की eQ TIN LA GIN THERE IN PHONE TO PHONE OF PROMED IN MENTER OF PROMED क्षेत्रमादान द्या प्राप्ताम विपटा वह नेपादाहर Manielly what the Joseph Spirit Antida Septer Share Stand Stan No. No. 19 Kg 1531) 2004 prohibits con (April - : Paris) 18181 18181 (1900) 1900 (1900) 1918 (1900) (